Client: Sunday Times

Agency: Panelbase

Universe: 16+ resident in Scotland
Methodology: Online

Sample size: 1026

Fieldwork dates: 21-24 February 2023

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, 2019 Westminster election, 2014 independence referendum and
country of birth.

Further enquiries: ivorknox@gmail.com
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GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Q2. If another UK Base: All respondents 1026 141 166 183 143 175 212 547 479 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378
Parliamentary Election was (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419)
held tomorrow, how likely 1 - Certain Not To Vote 50! 11 10 7 6 12 5 9 41 6 3 1 4 12 12 4 0 5
would you be to vote? 5% 8% 6% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% <1% 3% 2% 2% 3% o 1%
2 8 0 2 0 2 3 0 4 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
<1% ] 1% ] 1% 2% o <1% <1% ] ] 3% o <1% o o [} o [}
3 8 4 1 2 1 0 0 5 3 1 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 1 1
<1% 3% <1% <1% <1% o [} <1% <1% <1% [} 1% <1% <1% <1% o o <1% <1%
4 8 4 0 0 2 0 2 6 3 2 1 0 2 3 4 1 0 2 1
<1% 3% ] ] 1% ] <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% ] <1% <1% <1% <1% [} 2% <1%
5 27 10 1 2 8 5 14 13 2 4 2 5 7 12 1 5 3 4
3% 7% <1% 1% 6% 3% <1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% <1% 3% 5% 1%
6 26 7 2 1 8 5 4 13 13 2 4 6 5 13 6 1 4 4 9
3% 5% 1% <1% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% <1% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% <1% 2% 5% 2%
7 36 4 7 2 5 12 6 14 22 6 3 2 14 10 19 6 3 3 14
3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4%
8 59 9 12 10 13 10 6 32 27 12 12 3 19 22 27 8 9 4 23
6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 6%
9 59 10 17 6 8 9 9 42 17 10 10 15 20 28 26 8 9 11 21
6% 7% 10% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6% 18% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 15% 5%,
10 - Certain To Vote 709 79 114 150 83 106 171 400 309 169 117 43 305 276 353 147 131 43 296
69% 56% 68% 82% 58% 61% 81% 73% 65% 80% 75% 54% 80% 72% 75% 83% 78% 60% 78%
Don't know 33 3 1 2 12 8 8 24 2 2 4 4 4 11 1 1 1 5
3% 2% <1% 1% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% <1% <1% 2% 1%
Prefer not to say 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% ] ] <1% <1% ] ] <1% ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
Mean score 8.9 8.0 8.9 9.3 8.5 8.5 9.4 9.2 8.5 9.3 9.2 8.7 9.5 9.1 9.2 9.5 9.3 8.9 9.4
Q3. Who would you vote for if |Base: Likely voters 828 97 143 166 103 125 187 474 354 191 139 61 343 326 407 164 150 59 339 496 251
a UK Parliamentary Election (829) (103) (137) (163) (111) (125) (184) (472) (357) (159) (140) (51) (378) (382) (349) (139) (139) (51) (379) (504) (240)
took place tomorrow? Conservative 133 13 23 42 7 12 37 78 55 123 2 1 2 11 111 102 7 10 4 43 82
16% 13% 16% 25% 7% 9% 20% 16% 16% 64% 1% 2% <1% 3% 27% 62% 5%, 18% 1% 9% 33%
Labour 196 26 46 38 25 18 44 117 79 31 103 17 30 38 138 25 107 8 32 130 51
24% 27% 32% 23% 24% 14% 24% 25% 22% 16% 74% 28% 9% 12% 34% 15% 72% 13% 9% 26% 20%
Liberal Democrat 47 8 9 11 8 5 35 12 4 3 32 5 6 31 7 0 33 3 27 17|
6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 7% 3% 2% 2% 52% 1% 2% 8% 5%, ] 57% 1% 5% 7%
SNP 304 43 54 52 48 51 55 161 143 3 17 0 261 222 46/ 3 16 1 258 214 55|
37% 45% 38% 31% 46% 40% 29% 34% 40% 1% 2% o 76% 68% 11% 2% 11% 2% 76% 43% 22%
Other 30 1 2 5 4 10 6 13 17 3 0 1 12 17 11 3 1 0 10 15 12]
4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 5% 1% [} 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% <1% ] 3% 3% 5%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] ] [} [} [} ] [} ]
Don‘t Know/ Not sure 106 6 9 19 13 23 35 62 44 28 14 10 33 28 66 23 17 6 31 63 32|
13% 6% 6% 11% 12% 18% 19% 13% 12% 15% 10% 16% 10% 9% 16% 14% 11% 10% 9% 13% 13%
Prefer not to say 12 0 0 0 1 5 5 7 5 0 0 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 1 4 2
1% ] ] ] <1% 4% 3% 1% 1% ] ] ] ] 1% <1% ] ] ] <1% <1% <1%
Q3. Who would you vote for if |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 710 91 134 147 920 98 146 405 305 163 124 52 310 294 338 141 133 53 308 429 217
a UK Parliamentary Election (718) (97) (129) (146) (98) (100) (144) (408) (310) (136) (126) (43) (345) (346) (290) (120) (124) (46) (346) (442) (208)
took place tomorrow? Conservative 133 13 23 42 7 12 37 78 55 123 2 1 2 11 111 102 7 10 4 43 82
19% 14% 17% 28% 8% 12% 25% 19% 18% 75% 1% 2% <1% 4% 33% 73% 6% 20% 1% 10% 38%
Labour 196 26 46 38 25 18 44 117 79 31 103 17 30 38 138 25 107 8 32 130 51
28% 28% 34% 26% 28% 18% 30% 29% 26% 19% 83% 34% 10% 13% 41% 18% 81% 15% 10% 30% 24%
Liberal Democrat 47 8 9 11 8 5 35 12 4 3 32 5 6 31 7 0 33 3 27 17|
7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 8% 3% 9% 4% 2% 2% 62% 2% 2% 9% 5% o 3% 1% 6% 8%
SNP 304 43 54 52 48 51 55 161 143 3 17 0 261 222 46 3 16 1 258 214 55
43% 47% 40% 35% 53% 52% 37% 40% A47% 2% 14% [} 84% 76% 14% 2% 12% 3% 84% 50% 26%
Other 30 1 2 4 10 6 13 17 3 0 1 12 17 11 3 1 0 10 15 12]
4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 10% 4% 3% 5% 2% [} 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% o 3% 4% 6%




24/02/2023

GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Q5. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378
r was (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419)
held tomorrow, how likely 1 - Certain Not To Vote 34/ 10 5 2 6 7 4 7 26 4 3 2 1 5 8 3 0
would you be to vote? 3% 6% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 2% <1% 1% 2% 2% o
2 9 3 2 0 1 2 0 3 5 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
<1% 2% 1% ] <1% 1% o <1% 1% <1% ] 2% o <1% <1% o [}
3 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
<1% 2% <1% o <1% o [} <1% <1% <1% [} [} <1% <1% <1% o <1% <1% o <1% <1%
4 8 3 0 0 2 2 1 4 4 0 1 2 3 4 4 0 0 1 4 3 1
<1% 2% ] ] 2% 1% <1% <1% <1% ] <1% 3% <1% <1% <1% o [} 1% 1% <1% <1%
5 18, 8 4 1 3 1 13 5 1 4 3 2 4 6 0 1 4 2 6 3
2% 6% 2% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 2% 4% <1% <1% 1% o <1% 6% <1% 1% 1%
6 17, 4 0 2 10 2 0 11 7 2 1 4 2 10 6 2 1 4 4 8 4
2% 2% ] 1% 6% 1% o 2% 1% 1% <1% 5% <1% 3% 1% 1% <1% 5% 1% 1% 1%
7 25 8 4 2 6 3 1 12 13 5 7 4 4 7 11 2 4 4 5 10 8
2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2% <1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% 3%
8 40! 5 6 2 11 13 3 20 20 1 5 3 18 20 10 1 3 3 22 12 15
4% 3% 4% 1% 7% 7% 2% 4% 4% <1% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% <1% 2% 3% 6% 2% 5%
9 64 13 15 8 8 7 11 37 27 12 15 9 19 27 29 10 14 7 22 31 25
6% 9% 9% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 12% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 6% 9%
10 - Certain To Vote 775 91 122 159 93 125 179 430 345 182 118 48 322 298 392 158 138 46 314 469 228
76% 61% 75% 89% 61% 73% 87% 78% 73% 86% 75% 60% 85% 78% 83% 89% 82% 63% 83% 84% 78%
Don't know 30 1 3 1 11 9 5 10 19 0 3 3 4 4 4 0 2 1 5 7 2
3% <1% 2% <1% 8% 5% 2% 2% 4% [} 2% 3% <1% <1% <1% o <1% 2% 1% 1% <1%
Prefer not to say 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
<1% <1% ] ] ] ] <1% ] <1% ] ] ] <1% ] ] ] ] ] ] ] [}
Mean score 9.2, 8.3 9.2 9.7 8.7 9.1 9.7 9.3 9.0 9.5 9.3 8.7 9.7 9.4 9.5 9.7 9.5 8.8 9.6 9.5 9.4
Q6. How would you vote in kely voters 878 110 144 169 112 145 193 487 392 196 138 60 360 345 431 169 155 56 357 512 269
response to the question: (883) (109) (142) (171) (113) (146) (196) (484) (399) (165) (139) (51) (396) (407) (372) (144) (143) (49) (399) (523) (260)
Should Scotland be an Yes 396 67 64 64 62 74 60 210 186 11 36 4 293 294 50 9 27 7 298 259 81
independent country? 45% 61% 45% 38% 55% 51% 31% 43% 47% 6% 26% 7% 82% 85% 12% 5% 18% 12% 84% 51% 30%
No 425 36 78 99 36 58 118 242 183 182 88 53 45 33 360 157 116 47 37 217 178
48% 33% 54% 58% 32% 40% 61% 50% 47% 93% 64% 88% 13% 10% 84% 93% 75% 84% 10% 42% 66%
Don‘t know 49! 7 2 7 13 10 12 31 18 3 13 3 20 17 20 3 11 2 21 34 9
6% 6% 1% 4% 11% 7% 6% 6% 5% 2% 9% 5% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 4% 6% 7% 3%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] ] ] ] ] ] o o ] o o o o ] o ] ] ] ] ] ]
Prefer not to say 8 0 0 0 2 2 4 3 5 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 1
<1% 0 0 0 2% 1% 2% <1% 1% ] <1% ] <1% <1% <1% ] o ] <1% <1% <1%
Q6. How would you vote in Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 821 103 142 162 98 133 178 453 369 193 124 57 339 327 410 166 144 54 335 476 259
response to the question: (825) (102) (140) (164) (100) (134) (179) (450) (375) (162) (125) (48) (374) (386) (353) (141) (132) (47) (376) (487) (249)
Should Scotland be an Yes 396 67 64 64 62 74 60 210 186 11 36 293 294 50 9 27 7 298 259 81
independent country? 48% 65% 45% 39% 64% 56% 34% 46% 50% 6% 29% 7% 87% 90% 12% 6% 19% 13% 89% 54% 31%
No 425 36 78 99 36 58 118 242 183 182 88 53 45 33 360 157 116 47 37 217 178
52% 35% 55% 61% 36% 44% 66% 54% 50% 94% 71% 93% 13% 10% 88% 94% 81% 87% 11% 46% 69%
Q6b. Regardless of whether Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
'you support or oppose (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
independence, which of these [I believe Scotland is likely to become independent within the 223 47 30 36 38 37 34 111 112 11 19 6 146 152 29 10 18 6 150 140 39
is closest to your view? next five years 22% 31% 19% 20% 25% 22% 16% 20% 24% 5% 12% 7% 39% 40% 6% 6% 11% 8% 40% 25% 13%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for 202 39 36 18 45 33 31 125 77 13 24 18 118 109 57 9 22 19 112 122 51
at least five to ten years 20% 26% 22% 10% 29% 20% 15% 23% 16% 6% 15% 23% 31% 29% 12% 5% 13% 26% 30% 22% 17%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for 128 27 12 23 15 21 29 74 54 20 36 9 41 41 65 16 32 5 45 71 31
at least 10 or 15 years 12% 18% 7% 13% 10% 12% 14% 13% 11% 10% 23% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 19% 7% 12% 13% 10%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not for 70 3 9 21 11 12 14 41 29 25 13 7 14 15 45 17 18 7 12 30 30
at least 20 or 30 years 7% 2% 5% 12% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 8% 8% 4% 4% 9% 9% 11% 9% 3% 5% 10%
1 don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent at 288 27 61 68 26 38 69 159 129 123 55 33 33 32 231 106 68 33 33 141 121
any point in the next few decades 28% 18% 37% 38% 17% 22% 33% 29% 27% 58% 35% 41% 9% 8% 49% 60% 40% 45% 9% 25% 41%
Don't know 105 7 13 13 16 29 27 40 64 17 11 7 26 30 46 18 9 4 25 54 20|
10% 4% 8% 7% 10% 17% 13% 7% 14% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 10% 10% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7%
Prefer not to say 10, 2 2 0 2 2 3 2 8 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 2 1
<1% 1% 1% 0 1% <1% 1% <1% 2% <1% ] ] ] <1% ] ] <1% ] ] <1% <1%




24/02/2023

GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No

Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293

(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Q7a. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378
Parliamentary Election was (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419)
held tomorrow, how likely 1 - Certain Not To Vote 39 11 6 4 6 9 2 7 32 5 3 1 0 9 9 1 0
would you be to vote? 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% <1% 1% 7% 3% 2% 2% [} 2% 2% <1% 2% 1% o
2 7 2 1 0 2 1 0 4 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

<1% 1% <1% ] 1% <1% o <1% <1% ] ] 3% o <1% o o [} o [}

3 7 2 0 2 2 1 0 4 3 0 1 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 2 1

<1% 1% o <1% 1% <1% [} <1% <1% [} <1% [} <1% <1% <1% o o 2% o <1% <1%

4 8 2 1 0 4 0 1 4 4 0 0 1 3 3 3 0 0 1 1 2 2

<1% 2% <1% ] 3% ] <1% <1% <1% ] ] 2% <1% <1% <1% o [} 2% <1% <1% <1%

5 26 9 2 2 7 2 3 15 11 2 2 6 3 9 10 1 1 6 4 4 12]

3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% <1% 1% 7% <1% 2% 2% <1% <1% 8% 1% <1% 4%

6 36 8 8 2 7 5 5 19 17 6 9 5 5 10 17 4 8 5 5 16 12]

4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 7% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 7% 1% 3% 4%

7 42/ 8 8 3 12 7 3 23 18 8 6 5 15 11 21 6 2 3 15 22 7

4% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2%

8 51 13 9 2 7 15 5 28 23 6 9 4 23 24 19 4 8 3 28 30 12]

5% 9% 6% 1% 4% 9% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%

9 54 11 9 6 11 8 9 29 25 10 11 7 18 26 21 9 10 7 19 26 19|

5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5%, 7%

10 - Certain To Vote 718 81 115 152 84 108 172 407 311 168 116 44 308 281 357 147 133 44 301 433 217,

70%)| 53% 71% _ 86%: 55% _63% 83%| 74%: _66%)| 80% 74% __56%: _81%)| 74% 76%| 83%: 79%. 60% _80%| 78%: _74%

Don't know 32 1 1 3 12 7 10 22 5 0 4 2 5 12 3 0 1 4 12 4

3% <1% <1% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% [} 5% <1% 1% 2% 2% ] 2% 1% 2% 1%

Prefer not to say 6 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

<1% 1% <1% ] <1% 1% ] ] 1% <1% ] ] <1% <1% ] ] ] ] <1% <1% [}

Mean score 8.9 8.1 9.0 9.5 8.3 8.8 9.6 9.1 8.7 9.4 9.2 8.5 9.5 9.2 9.2 9.6 9.3 8.6 9.5 9.4 9.1

Q7b. Who would you vote for |Base: Likely voters 823 105 133 161 102 131 186 464 359 184 136 55 349 331 398 161 152 54 348 490 248

with your constituency vote if (827) (104) (132) (163) (102) (133) (187) (462) (365) (154) (137) (a7 (384) (389) (342) (137) (141) (47) (389) (501) (239)

a Scottish Parliamentary Conservative 121 14 17 38 7 14 29 68 52 106 2 4 3 13 97 98 6 8 2 40 70

Election took place tomorrow? 15% 13% 13% 24% 7% 11% 16% 15% 15% 57% 1% 7% <1% 4% 24% 61% 4% 15% <1% 8% 28%

Labour 195 28 41 44 17 21 44 114 80 49 92 13 23 28 149 36 116 7 21 108 74

24% 27% 31% 27% 17% 16% 24% 25% 22% 26% 68% 23% 7% 9% 37% 22% 76% 12% 6% 22% 30%

Liberal Democrat 51 7 10 8 6 13 32 19 7 3 30 6 10 34 9 1 33 5 33 15

6% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 54% 2% 3% 9% 5% <1% 61% 1% 7% 6%

SNP 312 43 53 52 53 60 50 165 146 2 18 1 270 233 47 2 16 1 271 227 53]

38% 40% 40% 33% 52% 46% 27% 36% 41% <1% 13% 2% 77% 70% 12% 1% 10% 2% 78% 46% 21%

Green 31 10 1 1 2 6 6 23 8 0 5 0 12 13 6 0 2 0 16 18 5

4% 10% <1% <1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% [} 4% [} 3% 4% 2% ] 1% ] 4% 4% 2%

Other 23 0 2 7 4 4 6 10 13 3 0 3 10 12 10 3 0 1 7 12 9

3% ] 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% ] 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% ] 3% 2% 2% 3%

Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

o o o o o o [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} ] ] ] ] ] []

Don'‘t Know/ Not sure 83 3 8 10 12 18 31 46 36 18 14 5 25 21 50 15 11 4 27 49 22|

10% 3% 6% 6% 12% 14% 17% 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 6% 13% 9% 7%, 8% 8% 10% 9%

Prefer not to say 9 0 1 0 0 2 6 5 4 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 1

1% '] <1% '] '] 1% 3% 1% <1% o <1% o o <1% <1% ] ] ] ] <1% <1%

Q7b. Who would you vote for |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 732 102 124 150 89 112 149 413 319 166 120 50 324 308 344 147 140 50 321 437 225

with your constituency vote if (738) (101) (124) (153) (91) (114) (149) (413) (325) (138) (122) (42) (358) (362) (295) (125) (130) (43) (360) (451) (216)

a Scottish Parliamentary Conservative 121 14 17 38 7 14 29 68 52 106 2 4 3 13 97 98 6 8 2 40 70|

Election took place tomorrow? 16% 14% 13% 25% 8% 13% 20% 17% 16% 64% 2% 8% <1% 4% 28% 67% 4% 16% <1% 9% 31%

Labour 195 28 41 44 17 21 44 114 80 49 92 13 23 28 149 36 116 7 21 108 74

7% 27% 33% 9% 9% 19% 0% 28% 25% 9% 77% 26% 7% 9% 43% 24% 82% 13% 7% 5% 3%

Liberal Democrat 51 iz 10 6 13 32 19 7 3 30 6 10 34 9 1 33 5 33 15

7% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 3% 60% 2% 3% 10% 6% <1% 66% 1% 8% 7%

SNP 312 43 53 52 53 60 50 165 146 2 18 1 270 233 47 2 16 1 271 227 53|

43% 42% 43% 35% 59% 54% 34% 40% 46% 1% 15% 2% 83% 76% 14% 1% 11% 2% 84% 52% 24%

Green 31 10 1 1 2 6 6 23 8 0 5 0 12 13 6 0 2 0 16 18 5

4% 10% <1% <1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% [} 4% [} 4% 4% 2% o 2% o 5% 4% 2%

Other 23 0 2 7 4 4 6 10 13 3 0 3 10 12 10 3 0 1 7 12 9

3% [} 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% o 5% 3% 4% 3% 2% o 3% 2% 3% 4%
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GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: Likely voters 823 105 133 161 102 131 186 464 359 184 136 55 349 331 398 161 152 54 490
for with your regional vote? (827) (104) (132) (163) (102) (133) (187) (462) (365) (154) (137) (a7) (384) (389) (342) (137) (141) (47)
Conservative 135 14 25 45 9 14 28 79 56 117 4 6 3 14 110 109 7 7
16% 13% 19% 28% 9% 11% 15% 17% 16% 63% 3% 10% <1% 4% 28% 67% 5% 13%
Labour 173 28 28 37 16 19 45/ 98 75 35 90 9 24 27 131 24 110 5
21% 27% 21% 23% 6% 14% 24% 21% 21% 19% 66% 17% 7% 8% 33% 15% 72% 10%
Liberal Democrat 53 10 10 7 5 8 13 37 16 10 5 26 7 8 36 10 1 31
6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 8% 4% 5% 4% 48% 2% 3% 9% 6% <1% 58%
SNP 275 36 45 41 52 56 45/ 141 134 2 18 2 232 201 46 2 15 1
33% 34% 34% 26% 51% 43% 24% 30% 37% <1% 13% 3% 66% 61% 12% 1% 10% 3%
Green 67 18 13 10 8 8 7 43 24 0 5 1 45 42 7 0 5 0
8% 17% 10% 6% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% [} 4% 2% 13% 13% 2% o 4% o
Other 32 0 3 12 5 5 8 15 17 3 0 3 18 19 11 3 1 1
4% ] 2% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% ] 6% 5% 6% 3% 2% <1% 3% 4% 4%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o o o o o o [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} o o o o o o
Don’t Know/ Not sure 79 0 9 8 7 19 36 47 33 18 13 7 20 17 55 14 11 7 23 49 22|
10% ] 7% 5% 7% 15% 19% 10% 9% 10% 10% 13% 6% 5% 14% 9% 7% 13% 6% 10% 9%
Prefer not to say 8 0 1 0 0 2 5 3 5 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 ﬂ
<1% 0 <1% 0 0 2% 2% <1% 1% [} <1% [} [} <1% <1% ] ] ] ] <1% []
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 736 105 123 152 94 110 145 415 321 166 122 48 329 312 341 147 141 47 325 437 226
for with your regional vote? (744) (104) (123) (155) (96) (113) (147) (416) (328) (138) (124) (41) (363) (367) (293) (125) (131) (41) (365) (452) (217)
Conservative 135 14 25 45 9 14 28 79 56 117 4 6 3 14 110 109 7 7 3 49 78|
18% 13% 20% 29% 9% 13% 19% 19% 17% 70% 3% 12% <1% 5% 32% 74% 5% 15% <1% 11% 34%
Labour 173 28 28 37 16 19 45 98 75 35 90 9 24 27 131 24 110 5 22 101 60|
23% 27% 23% 24% 17% 17% 31% 24% 23% 21% 74% 19% 7% 9% 38% 16% 78% 12% 7% 23% 26%
Liberal Democrat 53, 10 10 7 5 8 13 37 16 10 5 26 7 8 36 10 1 31 3 31 18
7% 9% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 9% 5% 6% 4% 55% 2% 3% 10% 7% <1% 67% 1% 7% 8%
SNP 275 36 45 41 52 56 45 141 134 2 18 2 232 201 46 2 15 1 235 194 53|
37% 34% 36% 27% 55% 51% 31% 34% 42% 1% 15% 4% 71% 65% 14% 1% 11% 3% 72% 44% 24%
Green 67 18 13 10 8 8 7 43 24 0 5 1 45 42 7 0 5 0 48 45
9% 17% 11% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 7% [} 4% 3% 14% 13% 2% o 4% o 15% 10% 2%
Other 32 0 3 12 5 5 8 15 17 3 0 3 18 19 11 3 1 1 14 17 12]
4% [} 2% 8% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% [} 7% 6% 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6%
ST1. Can you identify the Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
following people?_1 (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
1 - Ash Regan 161 22 41 46 3 21 25 111 50 36 19 11 78 73 75 30 27 11 71 109 41
16% 15% 25% 26% 2% 12% 12% 20% 10% 17% 12% 14% 21% 19% 16% 17% 16% 15% 19% 20% 14%
2 - Ash Something 29 1 7 5 0 1 14 13 15 10 1 4 7 9 17 7 5 4 10 16 7
3% <1% 5% 3% ] <1% 7% 2% 3% 5% <1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2%
3 - Other 51 13 7 11 5 3 12 32 19 16 9 2 18 15 32 16 9 2 16 26 20
5% 9% 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 3% 5% 4% 7% 9% 6% 3% 4% 5% 7%
4 - Don't Know 786 115 106 116 145 146 156 395 390 149 128 63 276 284 348 125 126 57 281 406 225
77% 76% 65% 65% 95% 85% 75% 72% 82% 71% 81% 79% 73% 75% 74% 71% 76% 77% 74% 73% 77%
ST1. Can you identify the Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
following people?_2 (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
1 - Humza Yousaf 436 44 84 107 27 63 107 259 177 118 58 35 178 158 238 100 80 27 164 274 122
43% 29% 52% 60% 18% 37% 52% 47% 37% 56% 37% 44% 47% 42% 50% 56% 48% 37% 43% 49% 42%
2 - Humza/ Hamza 11 3 2 4 0 1 2 6 6 1 3 0 5 4 6 1 1 0 8 8 2
1% 2% 1% 2% [} <1% <1% 1% 1% <1% 2% [} 1% 1% 1% <1% <1% o 2% 1% <1%
3 - Health Minister 18, 0 1 2 3 2 10 9 9 2 1 1 9 9 8 2 1 2 11 12 5
2% o <1% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% <1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% <1% 3% 3% 2% 2%
4 - Other 88 17 13 17 6 7 27 50 37 26 14 4 34 30 49 22 15 5 35 42 39
9% 12% 8% 10% 4% 4% 13% 9% 8% 12% 9% 5% 9% 8% 10% 13% 9% 7% 9% 7% 13%
5 - Don't Know 473 86 62 48 115 97 61 227 246 64 81 40 153 180 172 51 71 39 161 223 125
46% 57% 39% 27% 76% 57% 30% 41% 52% 30% 52% 50% 40% A47% 36% 29% 42% 53% 43% 40% 43%
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GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378 558 293
(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419) (567) (284)
ST1. Can you identify the Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378
following people?_3 (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419)
1 - Kate Forbes 456 45 91 112 36 67 102 282 175 131 62 31 177 164 247 106 165
44% 30% 56% 63% 24% 39% 49% 51% 37% 62% 40% 39% 47% 43% 52% 60% 44%
2 - Kate something 43! 2 4 5 5 10 16 20 23 13 4 1 20 18 23 9 20
4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
3 - SNP/ SNP Candidate 20 4 2 5 0 3 6 10 11 7 4 0 5 7 14 6 7
2% 3% 1% 3% o 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% [} 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
4 - Other 22 5 2 5 3 1 6 11 11 6 7 0 4 5 14 5 7
2% 3% 1% 3% 2% <1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% ] 1% 1% 3% 3% 2%
5 - Don't Know 484 95 63 51 108 90 75 229 255 54 79 47 172 187 174 50 179
47% 3% 9% 28% 1% 3% 6% 42% 54% 26% 50% 59% 45% 49% 37% 28% 47%
ST1. Can you identify the Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
following people?_4 (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
1 - Nicola Sturgeon 859 108 128 152 128 149 190 464 396 170 138 53 334 311 406 142 148 47 326 482 236
84% 72% 79% 85% 84% 87% 92% 84% 83% 81% 88% 66% 88% 82% 86% 81% 88% 64% 86% 86% 81%
2 - Nicola 37 2 6 6 9 8 6 19 17 8 3 1 20 22 11 6 4 2 20 27 6
4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 5% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2%
3 - SNP Leader/ First Minister 9 0 1 4 1 0 3 5 4 1 1 0 4 6 2 1 0 1 5 2
<1% o <1% 2% <1% o 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% [} 1% 1% <1% <1% o 2% 1% <1% <1%
4 - Other 32 4 9 9 2 4 2 13 19 15 4 2 5 9 20 18 4 1 4 12 16
3% 3% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 0% 2% <1% 1% 2% 5%
5 - Don't Know 84 36 18 7 9 9 6 46 38 14 11 24 15 32 30 9 10 23 22 30 31
8% 24% 11% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 8% 7% 7% 30% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 31% 6% 5% 10%
Don't Know 4 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 1 1 2
<1% [} [} [} 2% <1% [} <1% o <1% <1% o <1% <1% <1% o 2% o <1% <1% <1%
ST2. Who would you like to see| Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
as the next SNP leader? (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Ash Regan 72 12 15 17 7 9 11 44 28 11 10 8 36 37 31 9 9 8 32 45 21
7% 8% 9% 9% 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 7% 10% 9% 10% 7% 5%, 5%, 10% 9% 8% 7%
Humza Yousaf 153 38 27 18 21 17 29 90 63 32 28 7 67 59 61 27 29 8 74 96 31
15% 25% 17% 10% 14% 10% 14% 16% 13% 15% 18% 9% 18% 16% 13% 15% 17% 11% 19% 17% 11%
Kate Forbes 239 39 38 53 28 33 49 146 92 68 37 26 74 89 121 52 48 28 76 114 99
23% 26% 23% 30% 19% 19% 24% 27% 19% 32% 23% 33% 20% 23% 26% 29% 29% 37% 20% 20% 34%
Other 38 2 11 7 6 5 7 18 20 7 5 0 22 26 11 6 5 0 23 22 12]
4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% [1} 6% 7% 2% 3% 3% [1} 6% 4% 4%
Don‘t know 499 58 67 77 86 100 108 243 255 82 74 38 178 167 235 72 75 29 170 277 118
49% 38% 42% 43% 56% 59% 52% 44% 54% 39% 47% 47% 47% 44% 50% 41% 45% 40% 45% 50% 40%
Prefer not to say 26 3 5 6 3 6 3 10 16 11 2 1 2 4 14 11 1 1 3 5 13|
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% <1% <1% 3% 6% <1% 1% <1% <1% 4%
ST2. Who would you like to see| Base: Excluding undecided/ prefer not to say 502 920 920 95 63 64 96 298 203 118 81 41 199 211 223 94 91 43 205 276 163
as the next SNP leader? (502) (88) (91) 97) (62) (66) 95)| (297) (205) (99) (81) (35) (221)| (245) (190) (80) (84) (37) (229)| (284) (156)
Ash Regan 72 12 15 17 7 9 11 44 28 11 10 8 36 37 31 8 32 45 21
14% 13% 16% 18% 11% 15% 11% 15% 14% 9% 13% 19% 18% 17% 14% 10% 10% 18% 16% 16% 13%
Humza Yousaf 153 38 27 18 21 17 29 90 63 32 28 7 67 59 61 27 29 8 74 96 31
30% 42% 30% 19% 34% 27% 31% 30% 31% 27% 35% 18% 34% 28% 27% 29% 32% 19% 36% 35% 19%
Kate Forbes 239 39 38 53 28 33 49 146 92 68 37 26 74 89 121 52 48 28 76 114 99|
48% 43% 42% 55% 45% 51% 51% 49% 45% 58% 46% 63% 37% 42% 54% 55% 53% 63% 37% 41% 61%
Other 38 2 11 7 5 7 18 20 7 5 0 22 26 11 6 5 0 23 22 12]
8% 2% 12% 8% 10% 8% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% [} 11% 12% 5% 6% 5% o 11% 8% 7%
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GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378 558 293
(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419) (567) (284)
ST3. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378
you think these politicians (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419)
have done in their most recent |5 - Very good 313 52 34 45 59 64 56 170 143 15 23 8 214 193 60 11 219
ministerial roles?...Nicola 30% 34% 21% 26% 39% 38% 27% 31% 30% 7% 15% 9% 56% 51% 13% 6% 58%
Sturgeon - as First Minister 4 - Good 222 30 35 29 37 42 46 115 107 18 43 10 105 105 79 13 108
(2014-present) 22% 20% 22% 16% 25% 25% 22% 1% 3% 9% 27% 12% 28% 27% 17% 7% 28%
3 - Neither good nor bad 147 39 17 22 28 22 19 78 70 26 22 26 31 39 72 17 28
14% 26% 11% 12% 18% 13% 9% 14% 15% 12% 14% 32% 8% 10% 15% 10% 7%
2 - Bad 121 9 28 22 10 10 42 81 39 44 24 20 15 18 92 36 11
12% 6% 17% 13% 7% 6% 21% 15% 8% 21% 15% 25% 4% 5% 20% 21% 3%
1 - Very bad 202 17 45 58 14 26 40 101 101 106 45 14 12 24 163 98 10
20% 11% 28% 33% 9% 15% 19% 18% 21% 50% 28% 17% 3% 6% 34% 56% 3%
Don't know 14 3 2 1 3 3 1 6 9 1 0 4 2 2 5 1 2
1% 2% 1% <1% 2% 2% <1% <1% 2% <1% ] 4% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1%
Prefer not to say 7 1 0 0 1 3 2 1 6 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
<1% <1% o o <1% 2% <1% <1% 1% [} <1% [} [} <1% <1% o <1% o o
NET Good (4-5) 535 82 70 74 96 107 102 285 250 34 66 17 319 298 139 24 59 21 327
52% 54% 43% 42% 63% 62% 49% 52% 53% 16% 42% 21% 84% 78% 29% 14%
NET Bad (1-2) 322 26 73 81 24 36 82 183 140 150 68 34 27 42 255 135
31% 17% 45% 45% 16% 21% 40% 33% 29% 71% 44% 42% 7% 11% 54% 76%
Mean score 3.3 3.6 2.9 2.9 3.8 3.7 3.2 3.3 3.3 2.0 2.8 2.7 4.3 4.1 2.5 1.9 2.7 2.9 4.4
ST3. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
you think these politicians (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
have done in their most recent |5 - Very good 40 5 5 9 7 5 7 22 17 6 3 3 19 19 11 3 6 6 17 26 8
ministerial roles?...Ash Regan - 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% 5%, 3%
as Minister for Community 4 - Good 108 25 14 22 15 13 18 56 52 10 17 12 53 64 32 11 16 8 54 71 22|
Safety (2018-2022) 11% 17% 9% 12% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 5% 11% 14% 14% 17% 7% 6% 9% 11% 14% 13% 8%
3 - Neither good nor bad 325 53 48 66 51 44 63 173 152 55 47 28 143 145 133 45 45 28 148 170 107
32% 35% 29% 37% 33% 26% 31% 31% 32% 26% 30% 36% 38% 38% 28% 25% 27% 38% 39% 30% 36%
2 - Bad 57 14 15 15 6 2 3 30 27 22 18 4 9 10 35 19 16 4 11 21 24
6% 9% 9% 9% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 11% 11% 4% 2% 3% 7% 11% 10% 5% 3% 4% 8%
1 - Very bad 59 12 11 11 7 5 12 31 28 24 13 4 11 11 42 21 16 5 7 26 27|
6% 8% 7% 6% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% 4% 3% 3% 9% 12% 10% 7% 2% 5%, 9%
Don't know 429 38 69 53 65 99 101 237 191 93 60 30 142 132 219 77 69 22 138 239 104
42%)| 25%: 43%: 30%  43% _ 58%: 49%)| 43% 40%| 44%: 38% _37% _37%| 35%: _46%)| 43% _ 41% 30%:  37%)| 43% _ 36%
Prefer not to say 8 2 0 1 2 1 2 6 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 0
<1% 1% o <1% 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% ] ] ] <1% <1% <1% o o o <1% <1% ]
NET Good (4-5) 148 31 19 31 22 18 25 78 70 16 20 15 71 83 42 15 21 14 70 97 30
14% 20% 12% 18% 15% 11% 12% 14% 15% 8% 12% 19% 19% 22% 9% 8% 13% 19% 19% 17% 10%
NET Bad (1-2) 117 26 26 26 12 8 16 61 56 47 31 7 20 21 77 40 32 9 18 47 52|
11% 17% 16% 15% 8% 5% 8% 11% 12% 22% 20% 9% 5% 5% 16% 23% 19% 12% 5% 8% 18%
Mean score 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.6 2.8 3.2 3.3 3.3 2.7 2.6 2.8 3.1 3.3 3.2 2.8
ST3. How good or bad a job do (Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
you think these politicians (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
have done in their most recent (5 - Very good 61 21 5 12 5 7 11 29 32 7 7 6 33 30 21 7 9 8 31 43 11
ministerial roles?...Humza 6% 14% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4% 4% 5% 11% 8% 8% 4%
Yousaf - as Cabinet Secretary (4 - Good 160 30 20 23 22 31 34 95 65 11 27 4 91 82 47 11 23 5 98 108 25
for Health and Social Care 16% 20% 12% 13% 14% 18% 16% 17% 14% 5% 17% 5% 24% 22% 10% 6% 14% 7% 26% 19% 9%
(2021-present) 3 - Neither good nor bad 235 48 27 32 54 33 40 130 105 26 32 25 109 116 71 19 25 20 113 118 64
23% 32% 16% 18% 35% 19% 19% 24% 22% 12% 20% 31% 29% 31% 15% 11% 15% 27% 30% 21% 22%
2 - Bad 139 13 28 31 7 25 35 81 58 43 18 7 54 49 76 37 23 5 52 80 43|
14% 9% 17% 17% 5% 15% 17% 15% 12% 20% 11% 9% 14% 13% 16% 21% 14% 6% 14% 14% 15%
1 - Very bad 241 19 55 72 19 25 50 130 111 103 53 23 36 47 181 82 72 22 28 114 116
24% 13% 34% 40% 13% 14% 24% 24% 23% 49% 34% 29% 9% 12% 38% 47% 43% 30% 7% 20% 40%
Don't know 179 17 27 8 41 48 35 82 97 21 19 13 53 55 72 20 15 13 52 92 33|
17% 11% 16% 4% 27%:  28% 17% 15%.  20% 10% 12% 17% 14% 14% 15% 12% 9% 18% 14% 16% 11%
Prefer not to say 12 3 1 1 4 2 1 4 8 0 1 0 3 1 3 0 0 1 4 5 1
1% 2% <1% <1% 3% 1% <1% <1% 2% [} <1% [} <1% <1% <1% o o 2% 1% <1% <1%
NET Good (4-5) 220 51 25 35 27 38 45 124 96 18 34 11 123 112 69 18 32 13 128 150 36
21% 34% 15% 19% 18% 22% 22% 22% 20% 9% 22% 13% 33% 29% 15% 10% 19% 18% 34% 27% 12%
NET Bad (1-2) 380 32 83 103 26 50 85 211 169 146 70 31 90 97 257 119 95 26 80 193 159
37% 21% 51% 58% 17% 29% 41% 38% 36% 69% 45% 38% 24% 25% 54% 68% 57% 36% 21% 35% 54%
Mean score 2.6 3.2 2.2 2.2 2.9 2.8 2.5 2.6 2.6 1.8 2.4 2.4 3.1 3.0 2.1 1.9 2.2 2.5 3.2 2.8 2.1




GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Male x Male x Male x :Female x; Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Ivoted : Ivoted CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Remain Leave
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
(1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
ST3. How good or bad a job do | Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 378
you think these politicians (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (419)
have done in their most recent |5 - Very good 91 14 8 24 9 16 19 46 45 14 8 6 54 58 23 12 53
ministerial roles?...Kate Forbes 9% 10% 5% 14% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 14% 15% 5% 7% 14%
- as Cabinet Secretary for 4 - Good 227 38 39 47 24 30 47 144 82 35 24 18 114 107 85 32 116
Finance and the Economy 22% 25% 24% 27% 16% 18% 23% 26% 17% 16% 15% 23% 30% 28% 18% 18% 31%
(2020-present) 3 - Neither good nor bad 294 51 48 55 45 37 56 149 145 64 47 25 107 112 135 52 105
29% 34% 30% 31% 30% 22% 27% 27% 31% 30% 30% 31% 28% 29% 29% 29% 28%
2 - Bad 97 17 20 20 10 6 25 59 39 39 26 7 17 16 75 31 19
9% 11% 12% 11% 6% 4% 12% 11% 8% 19% 16% 9% 5% 4% 16% 17% 5%
1 - Very bad 84 14 16 19 13 10 11 49 35 26 27 6 15 16 61 22 18
8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 6% 5% 9% 7% 13% 17% 7% 4% 4% 13% 12% 5%
Don't know 220 15 30 12 48 67 46 102 118 33 24 18 70 72 89 28 63
21% 10% 19% 7% 31% 39% 22% 19% 25% 16% 16% 22% 19% 19% 19% 16% 17%
Prefer not to say 13, 2 0 1 3 5 3 3 10 0 1 0 2 1 4 0 4
1% 1% o <1% 2% 3% 1% <1% 2% [} <1% [} <1% <1% <1% o 1%
NET Good (4-5) 318 53 47 71 34 46 67 190 128 48 32 25 168 165 108 44 169
31% 35% 29% 40% 22% 27% 32% 34% 27% 23% 20% 31% 44% 43% 23% 25% 45%
NET Bad (1-2) 181 31 36 39 23 16 36 108 73 66 52 13 32 31 136 53 37
18% 20% 22% 22% 15% 10% 17% 20% 15% 31% 33% 16% 8% 8% 29% 30% 10%
Mean score 3.2 3.2 3.0 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.2 3.2 3.2 2.8 2.7 3.2 3.6 3.6 2.8 2.9 3.5
ST4. If the SNP elected a Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
leader who was a practising (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Christian, would this make you |5 - Much more likely 50 17 8 5 7 7 6 28 23 18 6 3 18 23 21 11 8 6 19 20 24
more or less likely to vote SNP 5% 11% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 5%, 4% 8%
at the next Scottish 4 - More likely 74 22 8 12 14 7 10 47 26 26 11 8 16 23 34 23 14 5 15 26 30
Parliamentary Election or 7% 14% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 9% 6% 12% 7% 10% 4% 6% 7% 13% 8% 7% 4% 5% 10%
would it make no difference? {3 - No difference 718 74 120 148 85 121 167 384 334 156 103 51 292 284 339 130 113 50 285 406 209
70% 49% 74% 83% 56% 71% 81% 70% 70% 74% 65% 63% 77% 75% 72% 74% 67% 67% 75% 73% 71%
2 - Less likely 50 14 10 3 14 5 3 30 19 6 9 6 21 15 25 4 8 5 23 31 8
5% 9% 6% 2% 9% 3% 1% 6% 4% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3%
1 - Much less likely 50 14 8 5 11 6 5 36 14 2 17 8 14 13 25 3 15 8 11 35 9
5% 9% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 11% 10% 4% 3% 5% 2% 9% 11% 3% 6% 3%
Don't know 71 8 5 5 17 22 14 22 49 2 7 4 20 19 25 5 7 0 24 35 12]
7% 6% 3% 3% 11% 13% 7% 4% 10% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% [1} 6% 6% 4%
Prefer not to say 13, 3 2 0 2 3 2 4 10 1 3 0 0 4 3 1 3 0 1 5 2
1% 2% 1% o 2% 2% <1% <1% 2% <1% 2% ] ] <1% <1% <1% 2% o <1% <1% <1%
Mean score 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.3 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.2 2.9 2.9 3.0 2.9 3.2
STS. If the SNP elected a Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
leader who was a practising (1026) (148) (160) (179) (153) (172) (208) (546) (480) (179) (158) (68) (415) (446) (407) (151) (156) (65) (419) (567) (284)
Muslim, would this make you (5 - Much more likely 23! 11 1 0 4 6 1 16 6 1 4 2 13 8 6 2 5 1 11 12 2
more or less likely to vote SNP 2% 7% <1% o 3% 4% <1% 3% 1% <1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% <1%
at the next Scottish 4 - More likely 27 15 3 1 8 0 0 22 5 9 4 6 5 11 9 6 3 5 8 8 12]
Parliamentary Election? 3% 10% 2% <1% 5% ] ] 4% <1% 4% 3% 7% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4%
3 - No difference 751 94 129 136 96 129 161 409 341 154 114 49 308 293 343 131 123 55 300 439 198
73% 62% 80% 77% 63% 75% 78% 74% 72% 73% 72% 61% 81% 77% 73% 74% 73% 74% 80% 79% 67%
2 - Less likely 62 12 11 10 10 9 10 33 29 7 15 9 18 21 34 4 15 8 20 30 23|
6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 3% 10% 11% 5% 6% 7% 2% 9% 10% 5% 5% 8%
1 - Much less likely 79 8 12 23 13 6 17 39 39 31 11 8 17 23 49 26 13 6 19 33 39
8% 5% 7% 13% 8% 4% 8% 7% 8% 14% 7% 9% 5% 6% 10% 15% 8% 8% 5% 6% 13%
Don't know 64 7 4 5 15 18 15 23 41 5 5 7 16 19 24 5 5 0 17 28 15
6% 4% 3% 3% 10% 10% 7% 4% 9% 3% 3% 9% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% ] 4% 5% 5%
Prefer not to say 20 5 1 2 6 3 3 7 13 3 4 0 1 4 8 3 4 0 3 8 4
2% 3% <1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% [} <1% 1% 2% 2% 3% ] <1% 1% 1%
Mean score 2.8 3.1 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.7,
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GenderXAge_2 S4. SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Scottish 2021 Holyrood Constituency 2016 EU
Referendum Referendum
Malex | Malex | Malex :Female xFemale xiFemale x| ABC1 | C2DE | CON LAB iLibDem  SNP | Ivoted | Ivoted | CON LAB iLibDem SNP | Remain | Leave
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55 Yes No
Total 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
(1026)| (148) (160). (179) (153). (172) (208)| (546) (480)| (179) (158) (68): (415)| (446): (407)| (151); (156) (65); (419)| (567); (284)
ST6. On balance do you think |Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 74 378
the resignation of Nicola (1026)| (148) (160): (179) (153)! (172) _(208)| (546) _ (480)| (179) _ (158) (68): (415)| (446). (407)| (151) (419)
Sturgeon as SNP leader and (5 - Much more likely 44 7 6 5 11 9 7 25 20 3 7 1 27 29 7 2 29
first minister makes you more a% a% a% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 7% 8% 2% 1% 8%
or less likely to vote in favour (4 - More likely 49 17 8 7 10 4 3 27 22 9 8 3 15 27 12 8 7 3 18
of an Scotland if 5%)|  11% 5% a% 7% 2% 1% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5%
another referendum was held? (3~ No difference 709 91 129 130 89 119 147 392 317 160 100 49 283 267 339 135 113 49 281
69%)| 61%: 79%  73%: 58%  69%: 71%| 71%: 67%)| 76%;:  64%  62%: _ 75%| 70%: _ 72%| 76% _ 67% _66% _ 74%
2 - Less likely 69 15 7 7 16 8 14 42 27 4 13 10 25 27 33 6 12 7 27
7%)| _ 10% 4% 4%;:  11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 2% 8%  13% 7% 7% 7% 3% 7% 9% 7%
1 - Much less likely 80, 11 9 23 10 21 37 43 28 19 12 10 7 61 21 20 12 9
8% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 10% 7% 9%)| 13%  12%  14% 3% 2% 13%)| 12%  12%  16% 2%
Don't know 63 6 2 6 16 20 13 27 36 4 9 4 19 22 18 5 8 3 15
6% 4% 1% 4% 10%  11% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Prefer not to say 11 3 1 0 3 2 2 3 8 3 1 0 0 3 1 1 2 0 0
1% 2%  <1% 0 2% 1% <1%)|  <1% 2% 2% <1% 0 0| <1%  <1%| <1% 1% 0 0
Mean score 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.9 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.6 3.1 3.1 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.7 3.1
ST7. The UK government has | Base: All respondents 1026 151 162 178 152 171 207 551 475 211 157 80 379 381 472 177 167 74 378 558 293
blocked the Scottish (1026)| (148) (160): (179) (153). (172) _(208)| (546) _ (480)| (179)  (158) (68) _(415)| (446) (407)| (151) _ (156) (65) _(419)| (567) _ (284)
Government’s Gender Chalienge the UK Government’s decision in court 190! 44 28 25 35 30 26 108 82 5 24 2 131 105 39 4 22 4 130 134 17
Recognition Bill on the grounds 19%|  29%: 17% . 14%; 23%  18%:  12%| 20%:  17% 2% 15% 2% . 35%)| . 27% 8% 2% 13% 5% . .34%)|  24% 6%
that it adversely affects UK-  [Drop the Gender Recognition Bill completely 397 37 70 % 34 65 95 206 191 147 60 31 94 104 257 120 79 29 93 184 176
wide equality ion. What 39%)| 25%: 43%  53%  23%  38% _46%| 37% _A40%| 69%: 38%  39% _ 25%| 27% _ 54%| 68% _ 47% _40%  25%)| 33% _ 60%
should the Scottish Try to find a compromise solution with the UK Government 296 52 44 48 41 47 62 173 123 46 54 38 106 122 124 42 50 36 104 170 77,
Government do in response? 29%)|  35% . 27%;  27% . 27%;  28% _ 30%)| 31% _ 26%)| 22% _ 34%;  47% _ 28%)| 32% _ 26%)| 24% _ 30%; _ 49% _ 27%)| 30% _ 26%
Other 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 2 1
<1% 0 <1% 0 <1% 0 <1%| <1% 0 1% 0 0 <1%| <1% <1% 2% 0 0 <1%| <1%: <1%
Don’t know 124 16 18 7 36 26 20 55 69 6 16 10 44 44 44 5 13 5 48 60 19
12%)|  11%  11% 4%  24%;  15%  10%)| 10%:  15% 3% 10%  12%  12%|  12% 9% 3% 8% 7% .13%| 11% 6%
Prefer not to say 16 2 1 3 4 3 3 6 10 4 2 0 3 5 5 3 3 0 3 8 2
2% 1%  <1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0 <1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0 <1% 1%  <1%
ST7. The UK government has | Base: Excluding undecided/ prefer not to say 886 133 143 167 112 142 184 491 395 201 138 70 332 331 422 168 151 69 328 490 272
blocked the Scottish (885)| (129): (142) (168): (113)  (142) (185)| (484) _(401)| (169) _ (140) (60): (365)| (389): (363)| (143): (141) (60); (365)| (500): (261)
Government's Gender Challenge the UK Government’s decision in court 190! 44 28 25 35 30 26 108 82 5 24 2 131 105 39 4 22 4 130 134 17
Recognition Bill on the grounds 21%)| 33%  19%  15%  31%  21%  14%)| 22%  21% 3% 18% 2% 40%)|  32% 9% 2%;  14% 5% _40%)|  27% 6%
that it adversely affects UK- | Drop the Gender Recognition Bill completely 397 37 70 94 34 65 95 206 191 147 60 31 94 104 257 120 79 29 93 184 176
wide equality legislation. What 45%)| 28%  49% 56% _ 31% 46% _ 52%)| 42% _ 48%)| 73% _ 44%: _44% _ 28%| 31% _ 61%| 71% _ 52%;: 43% _ 28%| 37% _ 65%
should the Scottish Try to find a compromise solution with the UK Government 296 52 44 48 41 47 62 173 123 46 54 38 106 122 124 42 50 36 104 170 77
Government do in response? 33%| 39%: 31% _ 29%: 37% _ 33%; _34%| 35%;: _31%| 23% _39% _ 54%;: _32%| 37% __29%| 25% _ 33% _ 52% _ 32% 5% 28%
Other 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 2 1
<1% 0 <1% [\ 1% 0 <1%| <1% [\ 1% [\ 0 <1%| <1% _<1% 2% [\ 0 <1%]| <1% _ <1%




